

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1584 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SATISH KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. SUDERSHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present Civil Appeal there are four respondents.
All the four respondents have been served through courier and
duly signed POD placed on record, but no one has entered
appearance on behalf of the respondents. Original record has
been received. Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order
dated 23rd March, 2007. Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar