

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.1 & 2 & 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1584 OF 2007

SATISH KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. SUDERSHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned
and the application for substitution is allowed after setting aside the
abatement.

Since the learned counsel has already filed vakalatnama on
behalf of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1, notice
need not be issued to them.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master