

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1584 OF 2007

SATISH KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. SUDERSHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.
(For vacating stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2013 I.A. No. 4 was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted to file reply to the Interlocutory Application.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|