

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1584 OF 2007

SATISH KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. SUDERSHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 filed in Civil Appeal No.1584/2007 is dismissed.
However, hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija)

| Court Master |