

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 OF 2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1584 OF 2007

SATISH KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR. ...APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
G. SUDERSHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned senior counsel for the appellants and Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned counsel for the respondents.

2. Civil appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

3. However, the appellants are granted time till December 31, 2014 to vacate the suit premises subject to their filing the undertaking on usual terms and conditions in the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today.

4. In view of the dismissal of civil appeal, I.A. No.5 of 2014 for early hearing does not survive and it is disposed of as such.

.....CJI.
(R.M.LODHA)

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 08, 2014.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1584 OF 2007

SATISH KUMAR AGARWAL & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. SUDERSHAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)